

Errata

Br. J. Pharmac. (1982), **77**, 375–380

‘Evidence against the unitary hypothesis of agonist and antagonist action at presynaptic adrenoceptors’ by Stanley Kalsner.

The heading of the last column in both Tables 3 and 4 of this paper should read ‘% inhibition by oxymetazoline’ rather than ‘% inhibition by noradrenaline’.

Br. J. Pharmac. (1982), **77**, 461–468

‘Spectrum of the μ -, δ - and κ -binding sites in homogenates of rat brain’ by M. G. C. Gillan & H. W. Kosterlitz.

In Figure 1 (p.463) the abscissa scale should read: from 0.001 to 1 mM instead of from 0.01 to 100 mM.